ETAS ID: TM378049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONGRESSIONAL BANK		03/25/2016	banking institution: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARRAGUT MEZZANINE PARTNERS III, LP
Street Address:	5425 WISCONSIN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 401
City:	CHEVY CHASE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592854	E-DOCSECURE
Registration Number:	2360783	FORMSPARTNER
Registration Number:	3788388	INNOVATE. INSPIRE. ACHIEVE.
Registration Number:	3010013	INNOVATIVE THINKING. POWERFUL SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3887173	PILOTPOINT
Registration Number:	3887171	SERVPOINT
Registration Number:	3796826	SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1972922	ST SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4161800	RESERVPOINT
Registration Number:	1963656	SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3788147	SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6173417729 Phone:

kschmidt@morganlewis.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Schmidt

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0271

Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street
Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katarzyna Schmidt

SIGNATURE: /Katarzyna Schmidt/

DATE SIGNED: 03/25/2016

Total Attachments: 6
source=SC OPUS - Intellectual Property Termination#page1.tif

source=SC OPUS - Intellectual Property Termination#page1.tif source=SC OPUS - Intellectual Property Termination#page2.tif source=SC OPUS - Intellectual Property Termination#page3.tif source=SC OPUS - Intellectual Property Termination#page4.tif source=SC OPUS - Intellectual Property Termination#page5.tif source=SC OPUS - Intellectual Property Termination#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0272

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This is a Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights ("Release"), including all of the Copyrights, Patent Rights, and Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), which Security Interest was created in (a) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Congressional Security Agreement") dated November 14, 2013 by and between CONGRESSIONAL BANK, a Maryland banking institution ("Congressional") and SC HOLDINGS 001 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and (b) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Farragut Security Agreement") dated November 14, 2013 by and between FARRAGUT MEZZANINE PARTNERS III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Farragut", and together with Congressional, "Grantees") and Grantor.

WHEREAS, (a) the Congressional Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2013 at Reel 31666, Frame 4, with respect to the Patent Rights set forth on Exhibit B; and on November 15, 2013 at Reel 005154, Frame 0764, with respect to the United States Trademarks set forth on Exhibit C and (b) the Farragut Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2013 at Reel 31689, Frame 512, with respect to the Patent Rights set forth on Exhibit B; and on November 15, 2013 at Reel 005154, Frame 0794, with respect to the United States Trademarks set forth on Exhibit C.

NOW THEREFORE, Grantees, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby state and agree as follows:

- 1. Grantees hereby release and discharge the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property, the debt having been paid and satisfied in full.
- 2. Any provision of this Release which is invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be ineffective only to the extent of such invalidity, illegality, or unenforceability, and shall not in any manner affect the remaining provisions hereof in such jurisdiction or render any other provision of this Release invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any other jurisdiction.
- 3. This Release shall be binding upon Grantees and its respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Grantor and Grantor's heirs, administrators, successors and assigns.
- 4. Grantees agree to execute any additional documents that may be reasonably necessary to effectuate or perfect the release.

[Signature page follows.]

DB2/30075518.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantees have caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the $\underline{25}$ day of March.

CONGRESSIONAL BANK

By: Name: Title:	JAMES H. PETERSUN ENP - COO & CCO
FARR	AGUT MEZZANINE PARTNERS III, LP
Ву:	Farragut Capital Partners, LLC, its General Partner
By:	Farragut Capital Partners, Inc., its Manager
By: Name:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantees have caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the <u>25</u> day of March.

CONGRESSIONAL BANK

Ву:	
Name:	***************************************
Title:	
FARRA(GUT MEZZANINE PARTNERS III, LP
By:	Farragut Capital Partners, LLC,
<i>Dy</i> .	its General Partner
	NO SAMO W. L. M. MAN
By:	Farragus Capital Partners, Inc., its Manager
	TULA MULAI
There	12 de 10 10 11 10 de 1
DY.	
By: Name:	Philip A McNell

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Commi	V		Registration Number	Date
US	SC Holdings	Self-service Kiosks	VA802707	11/14/96
	001 LLC			

DB2/30075518.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0276

EXHIBIT B

Patent Rights

Registered Patents

Country	Owner	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	SC	ACICULAR PARTICLE INK	09/647,759	10/04/00	6,499,839	12/31/02
	Holdings	FORMULATION FOR AN INKJET				
	001 LLC	PRINTER SYSTEM				

Patent Applications

Country	Owner	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	SC Holdings 001 LLC	SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR CONFIGURING A PRINTER	13/218,008	08/25/11		

DB2/30075518.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0277

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Date Registered	Owner
E-DOCSECURE	US	76/211,338	02/15/01	2,592,854	07/09/02	SC Holdings 001 LLC
FORMSPARTNER	US	75/544,709	08/31/98	2,360,783	06/20/00	SC Holdings 001 LLC
INNOVATE. INSPIRE. ACHIEVE.	US	77/674,517	02/20/09	3,788,388	05/11/10	SC Holdings 001 LLC
INNOVATIVE THINKING. POWERFUL SOLUTIONS.	US	76/553,027	10/21/03	3,010,013	11/01/05	SC Holdings 001 LLC
PILOTPOINT	US	77/708,947	04/07/09	3,887,173	12/07/10	SC Holdings 001 LLC
SERVPOINT	US	77/708,924	04/07/09	3,887,171	12/07/10	SC Holdings 001 LLC
Source Technologies	US	77/643,100	01/05/09	3,796,826	06/01/10	SC Holdings 001 LLC
ST SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES	US	74/682,843	06/01/95	1,972,922	05/07/96	SC Holdings 001 LLC
RESERVPOINT	US	85/131,923	09/17/10	4,161,800	06/19/12	SC Holdings 001 LLC
SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES	US	74/441,597	09/29/93	1,963,656	03/26/96	SC Holdings 001 LLC
SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES	US	77/576,603	09/23/08	3,788,147	05/11/10	SC Holdings 001 LLC

DB2/30075518.3

RECORDED: 03/25/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0278